

CS DJ 636/23  
DEEPAK KUMAR Vs. RAJESH KUMAR

10.01.2024

Present: Sh. Sumit, counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Ashwani Gaur, counsel for all three defendants  
with all three defendants.

Heard. Perused.

Defendants are directed to file written statement  
within stipulated time with advance copy to the opposite side.

Now to come up on 30.05.2024 for completion of  
pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/10.01.2024