

CS DJ 636/23

Deepak Kumar Vs. Rajesh Kumar

30.05.2024

Present: Sh. Sumit, Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).

Sh. Ashwani Gaur, Counsel for all three defendants
with all three defendants.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for defendants submits that WS was filed on behalf of defendants in Court electronically in the month of February/March itself. WS has been filed in physical form today. Copy thereof be supplied to opposite party against proper receipt within one week from today.

Now to come up on 24.10.2024 for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents as well as for framing of issues.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/30.05.2024