

CS DJ 636/23  
DEEPAK KUMAR VS. RAJESH KUMAR

24.10.2024

Present: Ms. Shivani, proxy counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Ashwani Gaur, counsel for D-1 to D-3.

Heard. Perused.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for  
filing replication.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 27.03.2025 for completion of  
pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues.

(Deepak Dabas)  
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/24.10.2024