

7 CS DJ 636/23 DEEPAK KUMAR Vs. RAJESH KUMAR

23.07.2025

Present: Sh. Sumit, Counsel for the plaintiff.

D-1 and D-3 on behalf of all the defendants.

Affidavit of admission-denial filed by the defendants.

No replication has been filed till date. The right in respect thereof is closed.

Having gone through the plaint, the arguments on maintainability needs to be heard.

To come up for arguments on the maintainability of the suit on **13.11.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 23.07.2025