

44 CS DJ 636/23 DEEPAK KUMAR Vs. RAJESH KUMAR

13.11.2025

Present : Sh. Sumit, Counsel for the plaintiff  
D-1 for the defendants.

Time sought on behalf of the plaintiff to address arguments on the maintainability of the suit.

To come up for the same on **26.02.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 13.11.2025