

37 CS DJ 636/23 DEEPAK KUMAR Vs. RAJESH KUMAR

26.02.2026

Present : Ms. Deep Shikha, proxy counsel for Sh. Sumit,  
Counsel for the plaintiff (through VC).  
Sh. Ashwani Gaur, counsel for the defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the plaintiff on the ground of the non-availability of the counsel. Last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to address arguments on the maintainability of the suit.

To come up for arguments on the maintainability of the suit on **13.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 26.02.2026